

## Paula C. Luna

Dermatologist and Pediatric Dermatologist Hospital Aleman, Buenos Aires, Argentina General secretary, SOARPSO (Sociedad Argentina de Psoriasis) and SDPL (Sociedad de Dermatologia Pediatrica para Latinoamerica). Director of the Fellowship in Psoriasis and other inflammatory dermatosis

After completing her dermatology residency and serving as chief resident, Dr. Luna completed a three- year subspecialty in Pediatric Dermatology at the Hospital Ramos Mejia, Buenos Aires, Argentina.

Since her early career, she's been interested in inflammatory skin disorders, primarily Psoriasis and Atopic Dermatitis, genodermatosis, and neonatal dermatology.

Dr. Luna serves as a general secretary for the Argentinean Society of Psoriasis (AEPSO) and for the Sociedad de Dermatologia pediatrica para Latinoamerica (SDPL). She is principal investigator in several interventional and non-interventional studies focusing on inflammatory skin disorders. Dr. Luna has also directed courses and preceptorships on Atopic Dermatitis and Co-directs the ECHO-Atopic Dermatitis Argentina group-- a telementoring program aimed to deliver the best clinical practices in AD to underserved areas in Argentina.

Dr. Luna belongs to the board of assessors of ADAR (Argentinean AD advocacy group), is an Associate member of the International Eczema Council (IEC), a member of the IEC's education committee, and directs the fellowship program on inflammatory skin diseases at the Hospital Aleman de Buenos Aires.